

COVID-19 STUDIO SAFETY GUIDELINES

Buenas yan hafa adai,

In the summer of 1999, DanzJazz Entertainment Company/Dance Studio opened its door to serve our local community. For 20 years, our company has been dedicated to support the Guam's talented youths in performing arts and dance. We wish to continue to provide our local dancers with a safe and healthy platform. During these trying times, we ask for your cooperation to mitigate the spread of the coronavirus.

DanzJazz Entertainment Company/Dance Studio has assessed all the necessary precautions from the Department of Public Health and Social Services for our studio to operate once again. The company's upmost priority is the health and safety of our students, teachers, parents, staff, company representatives, and patrons.

Please review the following safety guidelines before registering for our dance workshops and/or visiting the studio:

- 1) MANDATORY FOR ENTRY: Wear a facemask within studio premises. If needed, front desk will provide one.
- 2) One-way traffic to avoid contact.
 - Student Drop-off Area: Enter from the stairwell at the "Exit Gate" on the left side of the building
 - Pick-up Area: Exit using the stairwell at the "Entrance Gate" on the right side of the building
 - Designated signs and six (6) feet markers will be placed accordingly
- 3) No contact temperature checks will be taken upon entry. All students or visitors with a fever will be turned away.
- 4) At the main entrance, hand sanitizers will be provided before walking into the receiving area. It will also be available all around the studio. Sanitize your hands before, during, and after classes.
- 5) Social distancing is mandatory, including classes. All individuals inside the observation lounge or studio must be at least six (6) feet apart. The company will place guidance markers inside the dance studio workplace. No physical contact amongst dancers or visitors in or out of class.
- 6) To comply with social distancing guidelines, each class will be held at 50% of studio's capacity. Pre-register for each class to have a confirmed spot. First come first served.
- 7) No group water breaks or congregating during water breaks. Individual water break is permitted with the teacher's discretion. If an individual enters the observation lounge or restroom, he or she must always wear a mask. Wash or sanitize hands every time.
- 8) No congregating before or after class. Be right on time for classes to be part of the confirmed student count. Proceed directly into the dance studio for class to avoid unnecessary contact outside. Teachers will take attendance inside the studio rather than signing in outside the studio.
- 9) Congregating inside observation lounge is not advisable. Seats will be arranged six (6) feet apart.

10)



- 11) To avoid congregation, parents are highly encouraged to strictly drop and pick up students instead of waiting for them inside the observation lounge.
- 12) To alleviate unnecessary person to person contact, call the studio (671-488-2937) beforehand for immediate inquiries, enrollments, payments, or any other services.
- 13) Disinfectant periods before and after each class. There will be a five (5) minutes transition time in between classes for areas to be sanitized.
- 14) Students will be advised to wait outside patio before and after each class while waiting for their transportation. Social distancing will be observed.

Disclaimer:

DanzJazz Dance Studio and Entertainment Company has required, including but not limited to, temperature checks, mandatory face mask, hand sanitizers, cleaning/disinfecting, social distancing, education/awareness, and other safety measures that will help prevent the spread of the coronavirus. Our company acknowledges that these protocols are preventative measures, but do not guarantee full protection from contracting the virus by attending classes and workshops at DanzJazz Dance Studio.

By registering your child in our workshop and/or visiting DanzJazz's studio, parents/guardians take full responsibility of the risks associated with the spread of the COVID-19 virus. In consideration of signing the registration form, the parent/guardian of the participating child or anyone entitled to action on your behalf waive and release DanzJazz Dance Studio / Entertainment Company (or any sponsor, their owners, instructors, employees, representatives, officers, and successors) from all claims and liabilities of any nature arising out of enrolling and participating in the classes and/or related activities.

Should you have any questions regarding these procedures, please reach us at the following contacts:

DanzJazz Entertainment Company / Dance Studio

Email: danzjazz@guam.net or danzjazzent@gmail.com
Phone: 671-488-2937 (C'zer Medina, owner and director)

Instagram: @danzjazzco Facebook: @danzjazzGUAM